FPA of Michigan 2022 Annual Symposium
List of Partners

Robert Lane Account Executive
Advyzon

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 425-233-9521

Email: robert.lane@advyzon.com
Website: www.advyzon.com

Henry VanDerlLaan

Advyzon

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 312-883-8954

Email: henry.vanderlaan@advyzon.com
Website:
https://www.advyzon.com/main/index.htm

Shara Wallace MBA

Ares Wealth Management Solutions
Leading Partner

Telephone: (312) 887-0776

Email: swallace@aresmgmt.com
Website: https://www.aresmgmt.com/

Josh Mathia MBA, CLTC

Carrico Maldegen Insurance Agency
Connecting Partner

Telephone: (248) 714-5793

Email: jmathia@carricomaldegen.com
Website:
https://www.carricomaldegen.com/

Rich Carrico CIC

Carrico Maldegen Insurance Agency
Connecting Partner

Telephone: (248) 773-7932

Email: rcarrico@carricomaldegen.com
Website:
https://www.carricomaldegen.com/

Del Wensley

Carrico Maldegen Insurance Agency
Connecting Partner

Telephone: (248) 504-2551

Email: dwensley@carricomaldegen.com
Website:
https://www.carricomaldegen.com/

Tim Ponstingle

Charles Schwab Advisor Services
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 513-361-8603

Email: timothy.ponstingle@schwab.com
Website: www.schwab.advisorservices.com

Ann Eilander CMFC®

Columbia Threadneedle Investments
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 248-508-8619

Email:
ann.d.eilander@columbiathreadneedle.com
Website: www.columbiathreadneedleus.com

Daniel Ray

Credit Union Trust

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 248-556-2871

Email: dray@credituniontrust.com
Website: www.credituniontrust.com

John Kranik

Dimensional Fund Advisors

Leading Partner

Telephone: (512) 306-4330

Email: john.kranik@dimensional.com
Website: www.dimensional.com

Shivani Pandya

Dimensional Fund Advisors

Leading Partner

Telephone: 512-314-6543

Email: shivani.pandya@dimensional.com
Website: us.dimensional.com
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Brock Ullrich Senior Vice President
First Trust

Leading Partner

Telephone: 8472579376

Email: bullrich@ftadvisors.com
Website: www.ftportfolios.com

Padraic Stanton

Franklin Templeton

Keynote Speaker Partner

Telephone: 13123169149

Email:
padraic.stanton@franklintempleton.com
Website:
https://www.franklintempleton.com/

Steve Bernhardt CIMA

J.P. Morgan Asset Management
Leading Partner

Telephone: 937-307-8912

Email:
stephen.d.bernhardt@jpmorgan.com
Website: www.jpmorganfunds.com

Randy Parpart CIMA

JP Morgan Asset Management
Leading Partner

Telephone: 248.709.1661

Email: randy.parpart@jpmorgan.com
Website: www.jpmorganfunds.com

Jerry Auippa CRMP

Longbridge Financial

Community Partner

Telephone: 2814602267

Email: jauippa@longbridge-financial.com
Website: https://advisors.longbridge-
financial.com

Brian Leitner CFP

Mariner Wealth Advisors

Cocktail Reception Sponsor

Telephone: (201) 725-8025

Email:
brian.leithner@marinerwealthadvisors.com
Website:
https://www.marinerwealthadvisors.com

Lauren Metaj

Northern Trust/ FlexShares
Community Partner
Telephone: 2483615842
Email: Im252@ntrs.com
Website: www.flexshares.com

Claire Proepper

Northern Trust/ FlexShares
Community Partner
Telephone: 312-444-4058
Email: chp2@ntrs.com
Website: www.flexshares.com

Chad Creasey

RCB & Associates, LLC

Community Partner

Telephone: 6168229286

Email: ccreasey@rcbassociateslic.com
Website: www.rcbassociatesllc.com

Rich Marion MBA, AIF

Sigma Financial Corporation
Connecting Partner
Telephone: 7348451310
Email: rmarion@bdops.com
Website: sigmafinancial.com

Kody McCrate

Sigma Financial Corporation
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 7346631611
Email: kmccrate@bdops.com
Website: www.SPS-Family.com
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Sherry Bryan

Small Business Association of Michigan
Connecting Partner

Telephone: (517) 712-8343

Email: sherry.bryan@sbam.org
Website: www.sbam.org

Chad Huson

Small Business Association of Michigan
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 517-267-2219

Email: chad.huson@sbam.org
Website: sbam.org

Cole Carter

Thrivent Asset Management
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 6128444363

Email: cole.carter@thriventfunds.com
Website: thriventfunds.com

Steve Zimmerman CIMA®

Thrivent Asset Management
Connecting Partner

Telephone: 248-730-4300

Email:
steven.zimmerman@thriventfunds.com
Website: fp.thriventfunds.com

Matt Cobb West Michigan Market Manager

United Healthcare

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 616-600-1028
Email: matthew_cobb@uhc.com
Website: www.uhg.com

Sue Fisher Michigan Sales Director
United Healthcare

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 6169160927

Email: suhey_fisher@uhc.com
Website: www.uhg.com

Tabitha Mullen Detroit Market Manager
United Healthcare

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 248-904-9800

Email: tabitha_mullen@uhc.com
Website: www.uhg.com

Brad Petrella Regional Sales Manager-
Central (Ohio, Michigan) AARP Medicare
Supplement

United Healthcare

Connecting Partner

Telephone: 440-752-4333

Email: brad.petrella@uhc.com
Website: www.uhg.com



